WILDEN VILLAGE HALL TRUST

<u>Hirers Bouncy Castle and Inflatables Public</u> <u>Liability Insurance Declaration</u>

Wilden Village Hall Trust (WVHT) does not have any approved suppliers of Bouncy Castles & Inflatables and does not recommend any supplier.

WVHT does not provide any insurance for the use of Bouncy Castles and our insurance policy does not cover the use of Bouncy Castles. WVHT is only responsible for advising hirers that they must put appropriate arrangements in place and cannot accept any responsibility in the event of any accident.

It is the responsibility of the hirer to make sure adequate Liabitity Insurance is in place.

WVHT reserves the right to prohibit the use of a castle, or even to cancel the booking if appropriate evidence of insurance is not provided on request.

Declaration

I the undersigned being a hirer of Wilden Village Hall declare that I intend to have a Bouncy Castle or Inflatable for use by my guests during my hire period. I will ensure that the Bouncy Castle or Inflatable

- Will be supervised at all times by an adult (over 18).
- That Public/Personal Liability Insurance will be provided either by the supplier or by myself.
- I understand that I must provide evidence of the said insurance to a trustee, member of staff or agent of Wilden Village hall when requested and that failure to do so may result in my booking being cancelled and that I may lose my hiring fee in full or in part.

Name	 	
Signed		
J		
Date	 _	